

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 10-0193 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Facilities Contract -

Professional Service Industries, Inc. - Stonehurst

**CDC Building Replacement Project** 

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/17/2010 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/24/2010

Enactment date: 2/24/2010 Enactment #: 10-0354

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Service Facilities Contract between District and

Professional Service Industries, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide geotechnical services as follows: drill (1) test boring 20 feet below grade, drill (1) test boring 50 feet below grade, test and analyze soils samples, remove excess soil, grout all boring and submit a Liquefaction Evaluation Report, geotechnical report and geo-hazards study stamped by a professional engineer to document test results and analysis in conjunction with the Stonehurst CDC Building Replacement Project for the period commencing February 25, 2010 and concluding no later than August 31, 2011 in an amount

not to exceed \$11,620.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0193 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

INDUSTRIES, INC. - STONEHURST CDC BUILDING REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/24/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
2/17/2010	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass